



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3407 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.03.28
14:39:07
+0530

Subhash S/o. Mahesh Sharma ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1078 OF 2025

Subhash S/o. Mahesh Sharma & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. A. M. Saraogi, for the Petitioners in WP/3407/2024 and
WP/1078/2025.
Mr. Manoj Jaiswal a/w. Mr. Vaibhav Chaudhary, for the Respondent
No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 28th MARCH 2025

P. C.:

WRIT PETITION NO.1078 OF 2025:

1. Mr. Saraogi, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners
seeks time to take instructions with respect to Writ Petition
No.1078 of 2025, as there is alternate remedy available under the



provisions of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005.

2. Stand over to 2nd April 2025. To be listed in the Supplementary Board.

WRIT PETITION NO.3407 OF 2024:

3. Stand over to 2nd April 2025. To be listed in the Supplementary Board.

4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier in Writ Petition No.3407 of 2024 shall remain in operation till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]