



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.3407 OF 2024

Subhash S/o. Mahesh Sharma

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Through
Public Prosecutor & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b Mr. A. M. Saraogi, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 9th APRIL 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents tenders Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 2.** Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Let such rejoinder be filed within a period of 3 weeks from today.
- 3.** Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner also seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application. The said reply be also filed within a period of 3 weeks from today.
- 4.** Stand over to **18th June 2025**.
- 5.** Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]