



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3407 OF 2024

Subhash S/o. Mahesh Sharma ....Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

Through Public Prosecutor & Anr. ....Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8742 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3407 OF 2024

Nirmala (Niru) Subhash Sharma ....Petitioner

Versus

Subhash S/o. Mahesh Sharma ....Respondent

Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b. Mr. A.M. Saraogi, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Ruchi Ramesh Mathur a/w Manoj Jaiswal & Associates, for  
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025

P.C. :

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner makes a request that, the arguing Counsel has already left the Court. Hence, he is seeking accommodation.
- 2) At his request, list this Petition on 08.08.2025.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]