



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

2026:BHC-AS:22592

WRIT PETITION NO. 3407 OF 2024

Subhash Mahesh Sharma

Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra &amp; Anr.

Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8742 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3407 OF 2024

---

Mr. Amit Dubey i/b. Ashok M. Saraogi for Petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Jaiswal a/w Vedant Gurav, Tanvi D. Ruchi Mathur for Respondent  
No.2 and for the Applicant in IA 8742/2025.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State.

---

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 20<sup>th</sup> September 2025

P.C.

1. After hearing the parties for some time, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner has pointed out that this Writ Petition has to be heard along with another Criminal Writ Petition which has been filed in this Court. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner also made a statement that this matter has to be tagged along with some other Criminal writ petition. However, on a query raised by this Court as to the details of the Criminal writ petition which has been filed in this Court, he has been unable to provide the details thereof. He has also been unable to show the clubbing orders of this Petition along with any other Criminal writ



petition. He has further sought an adjournment on the ground that he does not have a copy of the proceedings with him in the Court today.

2. In view of the fact that the Advocate for the Petitioner does not have complete details in respect of the aforesaid Petition and considering his request for adjournment, stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)