



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3407 OF 2024

Subhash S/o. Mahesh Sharma ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra
Through Public Prosecutor & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8742 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3407 OF 2024

Nirmala (Niru) Subhash Sharma ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Subhash S/o. Mahesh Sharma ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra
Through Public Prosecutor & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Jaiswal a/w Vedant Gurav, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Stand over to 20th January 2026.
2. Ad-interim protection granted, if any, shall stand extended till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]